

8 CS DJ ADJ 288/26 AMITA Vs. SAMSUDDIN KHAN

23.03.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Baidyanath Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff

Today the matter is fixed for clarification.

Issue summons for settlement of issues to defendant through all permissible modes including electronic mail/whatsapp on filing of PF/RC returnable on **12.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.03.2026