

8

CS DJ ADJ 288/26  
AMITA Vs. SAMSUDDING KHAN

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. Baidyanath Shah, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

**Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.**

On the previous date of hearing summons for settlement of issues were issued to defendant. Summons sent through Whatsapp. RC not received back.

An affidavit of service has been filed along with the copy of tracking report however, same is not accompanied with original speed post receipt. Plaintiff is directed to file the same.

Issue fresh summons for settlement of issues to defendant through all permissible modes including electronic mail/whatsapp on filing of PF/RC returnable on **03.08.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 12.05.2026